06-25-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103418985 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new-address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: \_\_\_Charles Chang Serena Eng internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗓 No Street Address: 55 Westview Rd. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 4, 2007 x Assignment Merger City: Wayne Security Agreement Change of Name State: Government Interest Assignment US 07470 Zip: Country: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(§) 11/787,361 06/22/2001 DBYRNE 00000027 11787361 L FC:8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: one K. Gibner Lehmann 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_\_\_40 Name: Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account x Enclosed Street Address: 346 Nepas Rd. None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City. Fairfield a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_ 06825 Zip: Expiration Date \_\_\_\_\_ State: CT 814 0884 203 Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_ Fax Number: 203 259 4464 Authorized User Name \_\_\_\_\_

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

/Signature

K. Gibner Lehmann

Name of Person Signing

Email Address: xerox860@aol.com

9. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 019476 FRAME: 0607

June 14, 2007

Date

3

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me, in hand paid by Charles Chang, residing at 55 Westview Road, Wayne, New Jersey, 07470, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign and convey unto the said Charles Chang, his successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest --

- 1) in and to an invention entitled COSMETIC COMPACT, as described or intended to be described in an application for Letters-Patent of the United States, U. S. Application Serial No. 11/787,361, filed 04/16/07;
- 2) in and to said United States application, in and to all other applications for Letters-Patent (including renewal, divisional, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- 3) in and to all applications for patent on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted.

And I, Serena Eng, hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon demand of said assignee, his successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by said assignee, his successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this Assignment, it being expressly understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by said assignee, his successors or assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the

-1-

SEAL